
DATA SHEET

High quality 5 gallon cap made with a double inner ring of TPE totally FREE OF AZODICARBONAMIDE, provides a hermetic 
seal between the cap and the neck of the bottle, as it seals by 2 different zones.

Our 5 gallon cap is suitable for our bottles from 11.8 liters to 20 liters andfor the rest of polycarbonate bottles on the market intended 
for cooler, all with a neck diameter of 55 mm.

Our caps are endorsed by the Hods Quality Guarantee, which certifies an exhaustive monitoring of quality controls and food safety, 
as well as continuous improvement of the product.

The product meets the requirements established with the standard(s) and regulation(s):

Regulation (UE) Nº 2019/37 of January 10, 2019 which alters or rectifies (UE) N.º 10/2011, about materials and plastic articles in 
contact with water.

Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 of the European Parliament of 27 October 2004 on materials and articles intended to come into 
contact with food and with the provisions of Article 5 of the Quality Assurance System,

Global migration values in water (mg / dm2) <2.

Mesophilic aerobic values < 1.0E1 cfu/ cap surface

Values for moulds and yeasts < 1.0E1 cfu/ cap surface

Components susceptible to specific migration: There are no components susceptible to specific migration.

All the components of the cap are azodicarbamide free. The azodicarbonamide is present in the inner pads, in this case this pad has 
been replaced by the inner silicone rings.

Migration controls are carried out in Ethanol 20% (V / V) according to Regulation (EU) 2017/752 of April 28, 2017, which alters or 
rectifies Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011. Migration conditions: 10 days at 40ºC.

HODS offers the possibility to customize the label under order volume conditions.

**Suitable only for containing water**

5 GALLON WATER CAP
REFERENCE: TH5101, TC5201, TC5202, TC5203, TC5204, TC5205, TC5206, TC5207, TC5208, 
TC5209, TC5210, TC5211, TC5212 & TC5213

 hods.eu  hods@hods.eu +34 961 642 607

HOME OFFICE DELIVERY SERVICES
®

https://www.hods.eu/
https://www.hods.eu/
mailto:hods@hods.eu
https://www.hods.eu/en/hods/


DATA SHEET

Measures and weight
Cap weight 11.6 gr ≈ 13.5 gr
Cap diameter 55 mm ± 0.8 mm

Delivery packaging
Carton box + protective film 500 pcs/box
Gross weight 7.2 kg ± 0.3 kg
Net weight 6.5 kg ± 0.3 kg
Sizes 47 x 38 x 36.5 cm

Elements & materials
Cap LLPDE
Inner ring TPE
Valve LPDE
Label LDPE/PET/BOPP

Recomendations
Storage temperature 5ºC - 40ºC
Storage humity 0% - 100%
Maximum washing temperature 85ºC - 95ºC
Palletization No more than 6 floors

LOCATION OF THE LOT AND DATE OF  PRODUCTION OF THE PRODUCT:
In two (2) of the four (4) sides of the cardboard boxes in which the merchandise is packaged, there is information 
about the characteristics of the package and the product.
 
Specifically, we will see a box where we can verify, highlighted in red and red circles in the image on the right, the pro-
duction lot number and the date thereof, one on the left and the other on the right respectively. In our documentation 
you can verify the same, batch number and production date, although it is possible to find from now on documentation 
in which the batch is a combination of batch + date. For example: Lot 1 and date 01/01/2017: LOT = L001D010117

*Note: reference changed due to change in the management system. Old reference: MCPS115.

5 GALLON WATER CAP
REFERENCE: TH5101, TC5201, TC5202, TC5203, TC5204, TC5205, TC5206, TC5207, TC5208, 
TC5209, TC5210, TC5211, TC5212 & TC5213

 hods.eu  hods@hods.eu +34 961 642 607

https://www.hods.eu/
mailto:hods@hods.eu


DATA SHEET

VALVE MEASURES

Valencia, February 10, 2021

CAP MEASURES

5 GALLON WATER CAP
REFERENCE: TH5101, TC5201, TC5202, TC5203, TC5204, TC5205, TC5206, TC5207, TC5208, 
TC5209, TC5210, TC5211, TC5212 & TC5213

 hods.eu  hods@hods.eu +34 961 642 607

https://www.hods.eu/
mailto:hods@hods.eu

